Bavaria Centre Circle Challenge Wednesday 12th April 2023 until Sunday 23rd April 2023



Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Promoter: SWINKELS FAMILY BREWERS U.K. LIMITED and DERBY COUNTY (THE RAMS) LTD
- 2. **Entry Instructions:** Fill in the entry form found on dcfc.co.uk with your name, email address and phone number.
- 3. Entry Requirements: All entrants must be over 18.
- 4. Prize:

There will be two winners chosen of which each one will receive the following prize:

- Hospitality Experience for two (2) people for the Derby County v Portsmouth Fixture.
- Date: Saturday 29th April 2023 3pm Kick-off.
- Hospitality Location: Captain's Club
- The experience will include unlimited hot buffet selection, dessert station with cheese and biscuits served post-game, tea and coffee station.
- Premium match view seating on the balcony directly outside the suite.
- Pay Bar Facility, all drinks must be paid for prior to departure.
- The winner must be aware that a dress code will need to be adhere to for the hospitality lounge and this will be outlined when the winner is contacted.

There will be a second winner which will receive the following prize:

- A Derby County Football Club first team home shirt signed by the Men's first team players.
- 5. Competition Period: Entries will be accepted beginning 9am on Wednesday 12th April 2023 and the closing date for entries will be 11.59pm on Sunday 23rd April 2023. After this date and time, no further entries to the competition will be permitted or considered.
- 6. **Winner Notification:** Derby County will notify the winners with full details of the prize. The Competition winners will be contacted via their email address or phone number. If a winner cannot be contacted or does not reply to the email within 72 hours, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from a winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 7. **Eligibility**. All entrants must be 18 years of age or older. Employees of Derby County (The Rams) Ltd, Swinkels Family Brewers, Bavaria, or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 8. Additional Terms. Derby County (The Rams) Ltd, Swinkels Family Brewers and Bavaria decisions in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final. Prizes are non-transferable. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions. Derby County (The Rams) Ltd, Swinkels Family Brewers and Bavaria reserve the right to verify the eligibility of all entrants and disqualify any entrant that fails to adhere to these Terms and Conditions.

9. Privacy Policy.

For the Derby County Football Club Privacy Policy click here.